BELTERRA PARK - August 13, 2020 - Race 5
ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred
FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE

RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.; Older, 125 Ibs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since June 2, 2020 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since

Then Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (SNW3 L)
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Woodland Walk - 1:08.10 - July 14, 2017)

Purse: $24,100

Includes: $8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $24,100
Value of Race: $24,100 1st $14,460, 2nd $4,820, 3rd $2,410, 4th $1,205, 5th $723, 6th $482
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 2:35 Start: Good for all except 4

Last Raced

16Nov19 ‘MVR?
29Jul20 BTP®
21Jul20 BTP?
29Jul20 BTP?
30Jul20 °BTP?
29Jun20 “TDN?!

4

2
3
1
5
7

H. F. Carmel (Barbaran

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

, Erik)

Heaven Sent Angel (Ouzts, Perry)
Flat Out Beauty (Lagunes, Gabriel)
Riproaring (Paucar, Edgar)

Windy Lu Who (Mojica,

Jr., Rafael)

Pearls in Charge (Ramos, Joseph)

Fractional Times: 22.85 46.95 59.41

Split Times:
Run-Up: 80 feet

Final Time: 1:12.49
(24:10) (12:46) (13:08)

Wgt MIE PP

121 Lf
117 L
123 Lb
121 Lb
119 L
123 L bf

o UFR WN D
P NWoO MG
(2]

Start 1/4
58

Str
23172

4Head
31/2

Winner: H. F. Carmel, Bay Filly, by Revolutionary out of Flip Side, by Devil His Due. Foaled Mar 14, 2016 in Ohio.
Breeder: Dr. Harold Fishman.
Winning Owner: Harold Fishman

Scratched Horse(s): Dorthysfunnygirl (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $20,211

Pgm Horse

4 H.F. Carmel
2 Heaven Sent Angel
3 Flat Out Beauty

Win PI
4.60

ace Show Wager Type
2.80 2.20  $1.00 Exacta
5.80 4.20  $0.50 Trifecta

4.60  $0.10 Superfecta

$0.50 Pick 3

Winning Numbers

42
4-2-3
4-2-3-1

6-8-4 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
16.90
27.85

9.51
40.40

Fin

21 1/4
3Ne(:k
46 3/4
56 1/4

Pg
4

N, WwN

m Horse Name

H. F. Carmel
Heaven Sent Angel
Flat Out Beauty
Riproaring

Windy Lu Who
Pearls in Charge

Start

P NWoOA~OG

1/4

1/2
1Head
2Head
66 1/2
45

31

55 1/2

Str
ll

Fin

13

23
Q414
44 1/2
511 1/4
gl7 112

EQUIBASE

Odds

1.30*
9.80
9.90

11.00
2.70
2.90

Pool
17,893
10,858

6,805

4,607

Trainers: 4 - Rone, Michael; 2 - Patrick, R.; 3 - Waltermire, Bruce; 1 - Shannon, Jennifer; 5 - Anderson, Susan; 7 - Cowans, William

Comments

pinball st, 4p rally
btwn trn, 3p, vie winr
bmp st, vie late show
battle for show, lost
bmp st, led trn, tire
broke sharp, fade turn

Owners: 4 -Harold Fishman; 2 - R. Gary Patrick, LLC; 3 - Ron Bates Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Jack Cannon; 5 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan
Anderson Racing, LLC; 7 -William D. Cowans;

Footnotes

H. F. CARMEL was pinballed at the start, steadily advanced to get within range by the turn, rallied in the four path to vie for the lead in the stretch, cleared
off by the eighth pole and was best. HEAVEN SENT ANGEL raced mid pack to the turn, moved up from while between horses to vie with the wnner to the
eighth pole, and settled for second. FLAT OUT BEAUTY bumped at the start, was last early, advanced steadily to the stretch and engaged a foe late to
battle for the show. RIPROARING chased the pace in hand, was urged in the turn, ran even down the stretch but battled with a foe to the wire for show, and
settled for fourth in s photo. WINDY LU WHO bumped a horse at the start, moved up to lead brielfy on the turn, and flattened out down the stretch. PEARLS
IN CHARGE broke sharply, led to the turn and faded there.

Copyright 2020 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



