## BELTERRA PARK - August 13, 2020 - Race 5

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE

RACES. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races Since June 2, 2020 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since

Then Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (SNW3 L)

**Purse:** \$24.100

Includes: \$8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$24,100

Value of Race: \$24,100 1st \$14,460, 2nd \$4,820, 3rd \$2,410, 4th \$1,205, 5th \$723, 6th \$482

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Woodland Walk - 1:08.10 - July 14, 2017)

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 2:35 Start: Good for all except 4

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Nov19 <sup>7</sup> MVR <sup>2</sup>	4	H. F. Carmel (Barbaran, Erik)	121	Lf	4	5	5 <sup>8</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1.30*	pinball st, 4p rally
29Jul20 <sup>1</sup> BTP <sup>5</sup>	2	Heaven Sent Angel (Ouzts, Perry)	117	L	2	4	4 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	$2^{3 \cdot 1/2}$	21 1/4	9.80	btwn trn, 3p, vie winr
21Jul20 <sup>1</sup> BTP <sup>1</sup>	3	Flat Out Beauty (Lagunes, Gabriel)	123	Lb	3	6	6	6	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>Neck</sup>	9.90	bmp st, vie late show
29Jul20 <sup>1</sup> BTP <sup>2</sup>	1	Riproaring (Paucar, Edgar)	121	Lb	1	3	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	11.00	battle for show, lost
30Jul20 3BTP1	5	Windy Lu Who (Mojica, Jr., Rafael)	119	L	5	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	2.70	bmp st, led trn, tire
29Jun20 <sup>7</sup> TDN <sup>1</sup>	7	Pearls in Charge (Ramos, Joseph)	123	L bf	6	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6	6	2.90	broke sharp, fade turn

Fractional Times: 22.85 46.95 59.41 Final Time: 1:12.49

**Split Times:** (24:10) (12:46) (13:08)

Run-Up: 80 feet

Winner: H. F. Carmel, Bay Filly, by Revolutionary out of Flip Side, by Devil His Due. Foaled Mar 14, 2016 in Ohio.

Breeder: Dr. Harold Fishman. Winning Owner: Harold Fishman

Scratched Horse(s): Dorthysfunnygirl (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$20,211

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	H. F. Carmel	4.60	2.80	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	4-2	16.90	17,893
2	Heaven Sent Angel		5.80	4.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	4-2-3	27.85	10,858
3	Flat Out Beauty			4.60	\$0.10 Superfecta	4-2-3-1	9.51	6,805
	•				\$0.50 Pick 3	6-8-4 (3 correct)	40.40	4,607

## Past Performance Running Line Preview

T dot i entermande i tarining Line i review										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
4	H. F. Carmel	5	5 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>				
2	Heaven Sent Angel	4	4 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>				
3	Flat Out Beauty	6	6 <sup>12</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/4				
1	Riproaring	3	3 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2				
5	Windy Lu Who	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	5 <sup>11 1/4</sup>				
7	Pearls in Charge	1	1 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	6 <sup>17 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 4 - Rone, Michael; 2 - Patrick, R.; 3 - Waltermire, Bruce; 1 - Shannon, Jennifer; 5 - Anderson, Susan; 7 - Cowans, William

Owners: 4 -Harold Fishman; 2 - R. Gary Patrick, LLC; 3 - Ron Bates Racing Stables LLC; 1 -Jack Cannon; 5 - Pocket Aces Racing LLC and Susan

Anderson Racing, LLC; 7 -William D. Cowans;

## Footnotes

H. F. CARMEL was pinballed at the start, steadily advanced to get within range by the turn, rallied in the four path to vie for the lead in the stretch, cleared off by the eighth pole and was best. HEAVEN SENT ANGEL raced mid pack to the turn, moved up from while between horses to vie with the wnner to the eighth pole, and settled for second. FLAT OUT BEAUTY bumped at the start, was last early, advanced steadily to the stretch and engaged a foe late to battle for the show. RIPROARING chased the pace in hand, was urged in the turn, ran even down the stretch but battled with a foe to the wire for show, and settled for fourth in s photo. WINDY LU WHO bumped a horse at the start, moved up to lead brielfy on the turn, and flattened out down the stretch. PEARLS IN CHARGE broke sharply, led to the turn and faded there.

Copyright 2020 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.